

# **Weekend Masters Program (WMES)**

Department of Environmental Sciences Jahangirnagar University, Dhaka-1342, Bangladesh

## **Admission Notice for**

## Masters in Environmental Sciences and Management Spring Semester-January 2020

Duration : One year (3 Semesters)

Class Hours : Friday and Saturday (half day)

## Major areas:

- ✓ Industrial Health, Safety and Environmental Management (IHSEM);
- ✓ Industrial Ecology, Waste Management and Waste Water Treatment (IEWWT);
- ✓ Climate Change and Disaster Management (CCDM);
- ✓ Ecology, Biodiversity and Nature Conservation (EBNC);

\*\*\*Opportunity to get in house LEAD AUDITOR Certificate on ISO 14001 and ISO 45001\*\*\*

### **Application Requirements:**

- Applicants must have a 4 years' bachelor's degree or 3 years honours with master's degree at every level in any relevant subject.
- No 3rd Division/Class or CGPA below 2.5 (or equivalent) at any level(s) of education.
- Academic degree or professional experience relevant to environmental science/ study/engineering/management/policy/compliance will get priority.

#### Date to Remember:

Availability of Application Form : Till 18<sup>th</sup> December 2019

Admission Test : 20 December 2019, Friday at 10:00 AM

Publication of Result : 21 December 2019
Date of Admission : 23 – 29 December 2019
Orientation and Class Start : Friday, 03 January 2020

### **Application Procedure:**

Application can be submitted through online or by direct communication to the Department of Environmental Sciences, Jahangirnagar University.

For detailed application procedure, visit: www.wmes.iitju.edu.bd/

#### Admission Test and Selection Procedure:

- An admission test in MCQ method will be taken based on basics in environmental knowledge. Medium of admission test is English.
- Candidates have to attend an interview immediately after admission test with all original academic and experience certificates. Applicants are advised to bring all documents on the day of admission test.
- Final selection will be made based on performance in admission test, previous academic records and job experiences.

Coordinator WMES Program

WMES Office, Department of Environmental Sciences, Jahangirnagar University
Mobile: 01776839168; E-mail: ofcwmes@juniv.edu
Web: www.wmes.iitju.edu.bd/ OR www.juniv.edu/department/45/program/4985